Table .[0 Total catch per hour, catch per excursion, number caught, and fishing effort

(angler hours, trips, and charter excursions) for charter boats at Oscoda, Lake Huron, 2001.

Species

Total catch
per hour

Total catch
per excursion

Jun

Season

Coho salmon
Chinook salmon
Rainbow trout
Brown trout
Lake trout
Yellow perch
Walleye

Other

Lamprey on:

Chinook salmon
Lake trout

0.001

0.153

0.016

0.004

0.083

0.000

0.002

0.003

0.027

2.827

0.291

0.077

1.536

0.003

0.037

0.056

149

39

184

17

1,767

182

48

960

23

35

52
30

Angler hours

Angler trips

Anglers
Resident

Nonresident

Charter
excursions

1,923

333

298
35

106

11,586

1,999

1,818
181

625




